com) on 9 November 2013, and the announcement published on the website of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange
(www. hkexnews.hk).

XI.	 Penalties on the Company and Its Directors, Supervisors,
Senior Management, Substantial Shareholders and Remedies
Thereto

During the Reporting Period, none of the Directors, Supervisors, senior management or substantial shareholders
was subject to any investigation or administrative penalty by the CSRC, or any denial of participation in the
securities market or deemed unsuitable to act as a Director, Supervisor or senior officer of the Company by other
administrative authorities or any public criticisms made by a stock exchange.

94

Chapter 8
Changes in Share Capital and
Information on Shareholders

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd.

I.	 Change in the Company’s shareholdings during the Reporting
Period

Unit: Shares

Pre-movement Increase/decrease (+/-) Post-movement

Numbers of
shares

Percentage
(%)

New
Issue

Bonus
Issue

Conversion
from

Reserves Others Sub-total
Numbers of

shares
Percentage

(%)

I.	 Shares with selling restrictions 371,026 0.01% 0 0 0 329,802 329,802 700,828 0.03%
1.	 State-owned shares 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
2.	 Shares held by state-owned

  companies 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
3.	 Shares held by other domestic

  investors 371,026 0.01% 0 0 0 329,802 329,802 700,828 0.03%
Of which: �Shares held by domestic

  legal persons 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
       Shares held by domestic
        natural persons 371,026 0.01% 0 0 0 329,802 329,802 700,828 0.03%
4.	 Shares held by foreign investors 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Of which: �Shares held by foreign

legal persons 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
       Shares held by foreign
        natural persons 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

II.	 Shares without selling restrictions 2,662,025,025 99.99% 0 0 0 (329,802) (329,802) 2,661,695,223 99.97%
1.	 RMB-denominated ordinary

  shares 1,231,544,516 46.26% 0 0 0 (329,802) (329,802) 1,231,214,714 46.24%
2.	 Shares traded in non-RMB

  currencies and listed
  domestically 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

3.	 Shares traded in non-RMB
  currencies and listed
  overseas 1,430,480,509 53.73% 0 0 0 0 0 1,430,480,509 53.73%

4.	 Others 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
III.	 Total Shares 2,662,396,051 100% 0 0 0 0 0 2,662,396,051 100%

Annual Report 2013 95

Chapter 8
Changes in Share Capital and Information on Shareholders

During the Reporting Period, there were no changes in shares of the Company, nor any relevant approval and
transfer for changes in shares.

During the Reporting Period, there were no changes in shares of the Company, nor effects of changes in shares
on the basic EPS (earnings per share) of the last year or the latest issue or diluted EPS, or the net assets per
share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company and other financial indicators

During the Reporting Period, with regard to changes in shares, there was no information that the Company